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1 2023 FFEENLANAR R AR - REBE (B HERiH) & 75

(X% - BTHEH. DRKER]
MEXTER | A% A (Z5) FHIHINR
A [IHFES | BIEHESR | 2024/3 | 2023/9 | 2024/3 | 2023/9
ETEK [ | B | | R
FHB 7,247 5,884 81.2% | 5,644 240 82.7% 56.7%
KEBE 1,327 1,113 83.9% | 1,010 103 84.4% 78.6%
it 8,573 6,997 81.6% | 6,654 343 83.0% 61.9%
2—1. ERHOKHERI HIPLERE (FED)
01 HBEDFEEFFRELTOFE LA, (B &DER)
ETERK | BEX AL | EEMEER | BEER | AiFl
215 2,270 |  38.7% | A1.7% 5,524 | 94.1% | A1.4%
XF 1,792 | 40.5%| A1.0% 4,167 | 94.2% | A0.8%
B% 478 | 33.0%| A4.0% 1,357 | 93.7% | A3.0%
02 NSEBEAFOEBELRICHEL TLEITN, (V& DER)
ETEWR | mEX AL | BEMEEE | mEER | AIFL
2k 1,834 31.3% | A0.5% 5,620 | 95.8% | A0.6%
XF 1,492 33.8% 0.2% 4,270 | 96.6% 0.2%
B% 342 23.6% | A3.1% 1,350 | 93.2% | A3.1%

¢

03 AZHDIUMERZADEEEFEDREETLED, (U &EDFER)

B1EE EExR BIFELL || 52 "E | [EIEXR [lf: 34
£/ 3,119 53.2% 1.2% 1,600 27.3% 1.1%
X% 2,572 58.2% 1.2% 1,111 25.1% 1.1%
B3R 547 37.8% | AO0.7% 489 33.7% 1.8%
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04 ZEXRDEBOSENEH (REEXE. &
ITh, (BLEDER

BR. #A. EF

%) ZHAMEICLEZDEWNWDET

=EIEFFHLET | EERFHURE | KIZHEECLTVRLN
2021 FE | #F8E 37.9% 57.6% 3.2%
2022 FE | &#FHE 42.2% 54.3% 3.4%
5023 & %%E‘BE 44.4% 25.7% 2.7%
FERLS 44.7% 26.0% 2.7%
05 ZEXRODEBICMELTULEIT L, (LEDIER)
ETCEHME | EER AL | BEMEES | @EER HIEFLL
21K 2,749 46.9% 1.1% 5,585 95.4% 0.4%
X% 2,032 46.1% 1.2% 4,185 94.9% 0.8%
B% 717 49.7% 1.2% 1,400 97.0% | A0.4%

06 LE05DEHIFMTI A, ERITHFLTLS (1~3ZFBIRLF) A F [#FLTL
SER] £, EBRICHBILTLEGL (4~6 ZRBIRNLE) A1 F [MELTLENER] 22
TEATCES L, GEHER)

[ME LA 5EH]
e LMSHEE | 24 | #8 LMS5EE | X% | #8 Lm5EE | BR
RN 1,981 | REMH 1612 | fEskit 428
HERE DY 1,428 | BEAE -HF 1170 | &t 369
Rkt 1,397 | Fpskett 963 | IERAFMME 275
MEE 1,247 | BE 983 | & 264
BHEE 1,135 | BHEE 971 | BXAB - TH 258
07 EBRZRELEBATOERROERICHTITLEERXENEET LN, (V&DER)
F1EL E&EX RIEELE
24k 3,958 68.0% 1.1%
€3 2,837 64.8% 2.4%
R 1,121 77.7% A1.4%
08 FRDBENDHEF-FrUTITHTHIREBEL FEZSVSIATHY L) ZFEL>THE
Ih, (DEDER)
[FoZFWUHFO>TLS EER RIFEE | BEMEZFE | @EFXR RIEEELE
24k 1,353 | 23.% 1.2% 5130 | 87.5%| A0.0%
X R 1,079 | 24.5%| 0.9% 3,885| 88.0%| 0.0%
R 274 | 18.9% 1.6% 1,245 | 85.9% | A0.3%




09 FERODBEBHSDHLEE

CF o TICRT ZES GERER)

([E% L6 5EE]

£ X% R
LZELRIA 2,899 | REURIRA 2100 | ZELEIXA 799
U< @< 2,416 | EUL@E< 1848 | BHMPYVIE 585
BANPYRNIE 2,310 | BHMPURNIE 1725 | %U<@E< 568
BADEEEAEOMIL 1,843 | EADEEEHEORT 1405 | AADEFEE MBI 438
ADEHIZRBHE 1,224 | ADESHICRBHSE 997 | Bgh-RFILDE L 239

10 REQERTHFALCLEF FEROABTENT CEANTELERVET L (VD EDER)

ETERES mEFXR BIEELL BENEES xR BIEELL
21K 1,608 27.5% 1.1% 5,290 90.4% 1.1%
X% 1,197 27.2% 1.4% 3,949 89.6% 1.5%
B3R 411 28.5% 0.7% 1,341 92.9% 0.1%

M REHRAOERNEBORRIE. FROUBTENT CENTEDLRVET N, (B ED

ER)
ETERS [EIP=s BIEFLE BENEEE E&R AL
24k 1,994 34.1% 1.4% 5,429 92.8% 0.7%
X% 1,568 35.6% 1.7% 4,097 93.0% 1.6%
2% 426 29.4% 0.1% 1,332 91.9% A1.8%
12 #BE - MBEBELDHDI LT, RICI XYV TEVEA—DXE - Y—ILIFATT .
2TGEATCES L, (EHER)
ETE| 21K X% B%
{ERIHE 2,174 1,772 402
ERE 1 VR 1,164 821 343
R 425 370 55
FAEL 1,942 1,352 590
13 HEK - RBEEZEDDILET. FY U T VI —FR—LR=D[F, RICIZEF LM, (VD
EDER)
FALE EER BIEFLE ®ICII>T= EIf= AIEFEE
24k 3,183 54.4% A1.4% 2,918 49.9% A1.4%
& 2,501 56.8% | A2.5% 2,310 52.4% | A2.2%
% 682 47.1% 1.0% 608 42.0% A0.3%




14 2T Y VT2 —0ER - BIBXEICHELTOET L, (VEDER)

ETEHHRE E&ER HIEELE BEMEZEE EER HITFEE
07N 1,633 27.9% AO. 1% 3,574 61.0% A1.3%
X% 1,326 30.1% AO0.2% 2,825 64.1% A1.5%
B& 307 21.2% A0.6% 749 51.8% A2.0%

17-(1)

FEEDERZEZADLT,. RENALBHARZLOTEA. (VD EDER)

FZRLIS 2R
RFHA 2K &R B3R BFHA
=EEEFH 22.9% | 21.5%| 27.5% | AE4EESH 15.0%
ZEEREH 28.6% | 29.8% | 24.7% | AELKEH 20.0%
PGl &S 22.9% | 25.9% | 13.1% | AE4EEFE 27.5%
PuEI £ Rk A 4.0% | 3.9%| 4.5% | AEEREH 2.5%
BT 8.5% | 7.2% | 12.5% | &AL 16.3%
17-(3) 17-2)THEE L. BIWAL I LEEEDESIHBRLELED, BTRELZLNDE
L2TGEATLES L, (BHER)

IHH £k ED B2

Rk 2,275 1,732 543

RAHIA 2,001 1,588 413

St 1,020 786 236

18 BT ERREICH--2T. RBZRTEAZETE

I5H £k X% B&

FICL7R W 1,399 1,045 354
R 1,442 1,085 357
S5 1,416 1,088 328
UN 1,304 967 337
FE 692 464 228

19 A=y TOBBREHYFEIH, (B EDER)

ATLEEL, EHER)

I5H £ HIEFLE X% RIEELE B3R HIEFLE
»d 58.1% 3.1% 62.0% 2.9% 46.2% 2.5%
5 EEE 20.5% - 23.4% A1.3% 11.6% -
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20 AUV oy TEMEEICERRELLZANDERTY ., 1 V3 —v oy TEmic&y
BELEAGA) Yy bABHYFELEA, (VD &DEFER)

HE £ & B
BRRAZEZ(CDBN O 43.8% 45.6% 36.5%
TEDERAN DS 22.0% 21.6% 23.5%

21 REHRRICBEFRBREADYFEI,, HOIAXBFORBELHAMEZA T ES L, (EX
ER)

5H £ HISFLE &R HISELE P [lf=3:9

BFRRGU 91.5% 0.7% 90.6% A0.0% 94.3% 3.0%

22 ZEMLTVWEENEFHZE GEATCESL., EEER
£ BIEELL P& BIEEEL EEER k3

ZhneY 55.4% A1.7% 58.8% AO0.1% 45.3% A6.9%

23 RNEBIBSMLEA~NDEMBTY., SMPAMZHA T LESV EHSMLEAR &
LRADEHREZERATSEEL, (BLEDER)

£k X% B3R
4 FEHENLLE 27.7% 28.9% 23.0%

24 BHEBISMULEA~NDERTY, SMERZHATLEEWL, EHSMLIEAR &
LEN 2 EEREBATCESL, (BEDER)

£ X% R

ETERL 47.0% 47.6% 44.5%

25 FENFBHISMLEA~NDEMTY ., RNEBDOEFBARL. FIRFHOFERNETLEED
BRERELTLWELEDL, (BDEDER)

BEmE GE
21K 1,488 51.3%
X% 1,237 53.5%
% 251 42.8%




26 TEBDZV] & TENES (H—2 )L, FIAA b, HEAEBEEL)] ZEBL T, XOD

~ODANEDEREZIZDODVERBNETH,

BE

i 4,945 84.1%
AT T CRENICRIEERR T

LY 4,195 71.3%

i 4,733 80.5%
HMALBALBASEDS EEEHBE

=4 4,320 73.4%
HEATEH UV R A (RFIV) £ FIHT IEER 4,855 82.5%
FIETBCL T8 4,257 72.4%

] ) i 4,842 82.3%

B CTEEEREL. HEMICTETEIE

@4 4,233 72.0%
B S4ETEICII > TITEIL. FIL—TEFESH 1ES 4,181 71.1%
Bk T8 3,946 67.1%

i 4,683 79.6%
FoloIREmERDOIE

=4 4,239 72.1%

KEEWEZE= TETHLHITEN] THOREHITEN) TELLNLE D LHITE V] OEF

27 ZEAEFEZBLTCEPORARICAMLIEZIDEFA TN, LI DEBEATCEEL, (B

2ER)

IETE| 21K X% B3R

ZE 5 - R 0T 2,748 1,739 1,009
TIVINA 2,601 2,029 572
TI/NEH 2,251 1,960 291
FRAEED 1,665 1,323 342

28 HET-DHETHEZZEZITVLIANVDEGEE, ARERENDAZZEHDOET M, (V&

2ER)
I5H EUN BIEFLE &R AL % BIEFLE
ETEENDIZL 31.6% 1.4% 35.9% 1.8% 18.6% A1.0%
HORE 54.0% A1.9% 50.6% A3.0% 64.2% 2.1%

29 28 TAZZ@HOLLWERE (1 FE2ZRRN) LEA~NDEMTY. AFZZ#HLHER

FETEATLCES L, (EHER)

I5E £ PER HR

HEARABNRELTWVS 2,173 1,744 429
R-RIENTERLTWVS 1,976 1,534 442

A 1,938 1,497 441
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2—2. ZBREOEHERIOHIFERE (KFE)

01 HELOXFRELEFFFRELTVE LA, (V& DER)
ETEREK | EEX RIEFLL BEN@EE EIE=R BIEFLL
21K 627 56.5% 8.3% 1,092 98.5% 1.9%
X 274 62.4% 8.7% 436 99.3% 1.5%
EER 353 52.7% 7.9% 656 97.9% 2.1%
02 VMERFREFROEBLEICHEELTLET A, (D EDER)
CTEmE | EEX RIEFLL BENOEE [EIE= RIEFLL
21k 553 | 49.8% 7.4% 1,086 97.8% 0.2%
ER 255 | 58.1% 2.3% 434 98.9% 0.6%
BH 298 | 44.4% 10.3% 652 97.2% A0.1%
03 AZBOUMERFRZRADELEIFLENEETLE,, (VEDIER)
£1EL EER HISFLL F2KL EIE=s HISFLL
21K 822 74.0% 2.9% 184 16.6% A3.4%
&R 350 79.4% A1.8% 63 14.3% A1.0%
% 472 70.4% 5.8% 121 18.1% A4.8%

04 BTROEBOEEST (RELEX. ABA. BB, #F F) ZHECLEDIINWDET

Ih, (DEDER)

AFH] M1 ®D 8 AR M1 D12 BRtE
2K 43.8% 16.7% 10.8%
X% 42.2% 9.9% 8.8%
HR 44.8% 21.0% 12.1%

05 BTEOERICMELTULETH,, (VD &DFER)
ETEHEH _

e ‘ﬂtl [EIf=3 RIEELE BEMNEIZEET ElER RIEELE

=
2K 599 54.2% 4.3% 1,068 96.7% 0.8%
X% 215 49.3% 3.5% 409 93.8% 0.0%
HR 384 57.4% 4.9% 659 98.5% 1.4%




06 L& 05 DEHFMTI A, ERICHILTLS (1I~3Z&RL) Al X WFLTL
SEH] . ERITHELTLAEL 4~6 ZRRLE) Al F (HWRILTVHWERVWER] 22

TEATCES L, (EEER

(fSEE LM 5EE]

ES7 X% L
FXNE D 366 | FkiE 114 | FXAE-DEH 255
REME 327 | EXNE-DH 1M1 | ZEMH 226
TR 315 | REM% 107 | Mk 201
XA 274 | PUHL 91 | IRA 199
MEE 268 | MIBE 78 | MIBE 190

07 EBZRELEBATOETROERICINT

B1EE EEFXR RIEEEE
21K 795 72.8% 4.3%
X% 306 72.9% 8.9%
B& 489 72.8% 1.4%

08 HE-AMELELHRENHN)ICEZLLEREFATTH,, (VEDER)

I5H E=UN X% BR
BFIEIEIRDHZ L 34.2% 39.4% 31.1%
BRIMEEIEN LTz 27.6% 22.2% 30.9%

SEEFEDEETLEDN, (BLEDER)

09 FRODEBADHAF - FrUT7ICHITIEBEL (FEISVSEATHY L) ZHFEL>THE
IH, (DEDER)

[FoEFUFO>TVD | EIEFXR HIEELE BENEEE EZER HIEEEE
EUN 283 25.5% 4.2% 1,034 93.3% 0.8%
X% 136 31.1% 5.7% 410 93.8% 0.5%
BR 147 21.9% 3.1% 624 93.0% 1.0%

10 FEROBZTOLSE - FrUTICHT HEH (EHEER)

(& EZELFELS5IER]

LZEUREIRA 493
BoheyiznlE 474
Zu<@E< 443
BADEFEEMHEDOMIL 348
BEN-RFIOEL 300




11 KRERTRZAEC LR, BRDAFTENNT CENTESEEVFETH, (D EDER)
ETERS EExR BIEELL BEMEEE [EIp=S BIEELL

21K 474 43.4% AO0.1% 1,056 96.7% 0.6%
X% 243 56.8% 2.6% 423 98.8% 2.4%
B 231 34.8% A2.1% 633 95.3% AO0.5%

12 #RR - RBEBZEDNDSI LT, RICISF-FVYITEVE—DOXIE - Y—ILIZATI D,
ETEATCESL, GEHRER)

I5H ES X& B

(ENIGEEN 457 157 300
ERFB A 1Y X 288 86 202
FALTLZEL 337 175 162
FREXEHRPR 144 52 92

13 EB - EHEZEDHDI LT, YU T —FR—LR=—UF, BIZIZIBFELED, (D
& DEIR)

FALE [EIP=S AL &RICII o7z [EIp= HIEELE
EUN 667 60.6% A2.1% 618 56.2% A2.3%
X% 210 48.5% A1.9% 195 45.0% A1.6%
B3R 457 68.5% A1.8% 423 63.4% A2.5%

14 2RMITF Y V72 —0ER - BIBXEICHELTOWET L, (VD EDER)
cCEmE | mEXR RISEEE BEMNEE mEFx BIEELL

£ 358 32.6% 1.2% 731 66.6% Al.7%
X% 125 29.1% 0.8% 236 54.9% A0.6%
B& 233 34.9% 1.6% 495 74.2% A2.1%

17-(1) BTROERZEEZAS LT, RLBWALEKHIEIWLDOTTH, (D &EDER)

M1 D 8 At M1 D12 Atg AZFHI FEICARLN
7N 19.5% 16.0% 18.7% 16.9%
R 11.6% 9.3% 21.1% 22.7%
i 24.4% 20.2% 17.2% 13.3%




17-(3) 17-2)TRE L. RLWMALEZEZEDKSICHERLELED, HTEFLHIDZER
TEATCES L, GEHER)

(% E4L 5 41)

HE £ X B%
EANRMANDEE 384 137 247
EJEUNDLEEN 320 129 191
BOBETRRUE 172 63 109
SEEE NI 206 63 143
FEANDHEHK 161 89 72
FrIT7EII—ADEHK 140 47 93

18 ERMGERMREICH=-T, BEERTEAZETREATIESL, EEER)
(% E41 5 41)

I5E £ X% EEER

FFICLVRW 300 137 163
UN 254 86 168
R 218 77 141
B 206 84 122
% 193 58 135
3] 133 67 66

19 KEREZFFRIC, AVE3—C Py TOBREHYEITH, (B EDER)

»d RIEELE
EL7N 57.7% 11.3%
X% 109.2% 85.7%
3 28.1% A32.7%

20 4AU3—V Yy TBMBEICERRELIZANDERTY, 103 —22y T8MITEK
WEZEEALGA) Y FAHY ELEDL, (VD EDER)

RAEEZE(CDRNO TEORERANSG D=

E=UN 47.0% 19.8%
X% 25.8% 15.8%
B3R 55.1% 21.3%
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21 REZEREFPICEZRBREIHYEIITH. HOIARXBFORELHMEHZI T LS,
(BHHER)

BFERHY RIEELE
EUN 6.7% 1.1%
X% 8.1% 4.1%
B3R 6.2% AO0.3%

22 FIEXRERODHBEBFZELT. ROO~ODANEDEEFICOVERVET M,
(FEHER)

HH 21K X% LIE
FEZEIC CRBEMICRIBERRTBEE 1,003 390 613
EATHUWAECRERE (RFIV) EH(TH1F

£55dBs 1,002 389 613
FrLoIBMER OIS 990 384 606
B2 CEEZZREL. STENICITE TR 986 381 605
M ANEBAULBRSEDT EZEHDIE 962 367 595

SHEEEICII D TYT II—
i?i&ﬁ MIOTITEIL. TI—TEFESD 881 328 553

METEHEE= T THLHIZEHE W] [HIREFICENT] EEENEE I EHICE W) OAF

23 HEE-ORERFBCOVDTHA TS, FEHER)

IHH

EREER (F—&H) 89
EREERX (F—EE) 132
ERFRER 277
RFEZRE 890
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24 ZEEFZBELTEIOARICAEMLIEZDIDEFAITY N, £33 DERFRATSEEL,

(3 D)

I5H 21K X% BR

Eh 740 300 440
£E8R-£H 337 90 247
REREFILS 304 163 141
ERNE 266 184 82
RS ED 251 58 193
EMERADSM 178 38 140
FILIRA 179 51 128

25 BHUBEOHEETEZEZEZITLDIANNDEFES.

-]

(D& D#EIR)
ETHEDL RIELL H3I2E RIELL
24K 40.2% 40.2% 56.4% 56.4%
&R 52.4% 52.4% 45.0% 45.0%
LR 32.5% 32.5% 63.6% 63.6%

AMRERRZREZRADAZZHOTT N,

26 25 TAZZ#DHE-WERE (1 FEIEF2ZER) LEANDERTY. AZZE8HLER
FETEATLES L, (EHER)

I5H EUN & B3R
RREHFTRELTVD 390 183 207

FERBNFTERELTLD 464 251 213

BFIRR BN ZFENRD 541 220 321
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USRS AY 2023 Graduation Questionnaire

Your answers to the following questions will be used for the purposes of “understanding and analyzing career paths,” “analyzing growth in
regular courses and extracurricular activities,” “publishing university pamphlets in a format that does not identify individuals,” and
“responding to surveys from news organizations and government agencies such as the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and
Technology in a format that does not identify individuals.” Personal information that you provide will be handled in strict accordance with
laws and regulations regarding the protection of personal information as well as the Ritsumeikan Trust Personal Information Protection
Regulations (4% AL EE(E A 1EIR{FZEMRIE) to prevent data leakage, loss or corruption.

Please enter your student ID number and circle the _
most appropriate response for each question below.

Was your student life fulfilling?
1. Very fulfilling 2. Fulfilling 3. Slightly fulfilling 4, Slightly unfulfilling 5. Not very fulfilling 6. Not fulfilling at all

Are you satisfied with the education you received at Ritsumeikan University?
1. Very satisfied 2, Satisfied 3. Slightly satisfied 4, Slightly unsatisfied 5. Not very satisfied 6. Not satisfied at all

At the time of admission, where did Ritsumeikan University rank among your preferences for university to attend?

1. First choice 2. Second choice 3. Third choice 4. Fourth choice or lower

When did you decide what area/field you wanted to go into after graduation (e.g., private sector, civil servant, teacher, higher education,

etc.)?

04 1. Before enrolling at university 2. First year 3. Second year 4. Third year, Spring Semester 5. Third year, Fall Semester
6. Fourth year, Spring Semester 7. Fourth year, Fall Semester 8. Fifth year, Spring Semester 9, Fifth year, Fall Semester

10. Sixth year, Spring Semester 11. Sixth year, Fall Semester 12. | have not decided yet 13. Other ( )

Are you satisfied with the career path you will take after graduation?
1. Very satisfied 2. Satisfied 3. Slightly satisfied 4, Slightly unsatisfied 5. Not very satisfied 6. Not satisfied at all

What is the reason for the answer you chose in (05) above? (I EREIRIEEID 91
If you are satisfied with your career path (i.e., you chose 1 to 3), please choose all the reasons why you are satisfied.
If you are not satisfied with your career path (i.e., you chose 4 to 6), please choose all the reasons why you are not satisfied.

1.Name recognition ~ 2,Scale  3.Stability 4, Future prospects  5.Income 6. Business/field  7.Research capability/specialization
8. Research facilities 9. Location 10. Training systems 11. Benefits 12, Holidays/leisure time 13. Atmosphere

14. Active participation of young people 15. International environment 16. Environment that encourages attempting new things

17. Positive/negative evaluations by others 18. Sense of fulfillment 19, Ability/skill development

20. Deepening my own research/professional development 21, Self-realization/growth 22. Degree to be obtained

23. Getting qualifications 24, Advantages for employment 25, Preparation and grace period for employment

26, Other reasons ( )

07 At the time you decided your career path, what was your level of aspiration for your career after graduation?
1. First choice 2, Second choice 3. Third choice 4, Fourth choice or lower

How clear is your vision of what you would like to do in the future in terms of career/job?

1. Very clear 2. Somewhat clear 3. Slightly clear 4, Slightly unclear 5. Not very clear 6. Not clear at all

1. A stable income 2.Enjoyable work  3.What | want to do 4, Balanced personal and professional life
5.A job | can be proud of 6. A job that helps others 7. Promotion prospects 8. A job that contributes to society
9. Ability/skill development 10. Deepening my own research/professional development 11. Self-realization/growth

To what extent do you think what you learned in the regular courses will be useful in your future employment?

H Please choose all that apply regarding your aspirations for your future job/career. (EI IR I,

1. Very useful 2. Somewhat useful 3. Slightly useful 4, Slightly useless 5. Not very useful 6. Not useful at all
Continued on the Next Page =
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To what extent do you think your experiences in extracurricular activities will be useful in your future employment?

1. Very useful 2. Somewhat useful 3. Slightly useful 4, Slightly useless 5. Not very useful 6. Not useful at all

What support or tools provided by the Career Center helped you decide your career path and/or helped with your job hunting?
choose all that apply

1. Individual consultations 2. Job-hunting guidance sessions 3. Events on selection process strategies 4. On-demand videos

5. On-campus job fairs 6. Alumni events 7. Events held by students who have received unofficial job offers

8. Support provided by the Osaka Umeda and Tokyo Campuses 9. Job-Hunting Handbook (Schedule/Diary)

10. Online interview training (practice interviews) 11. CAMPUS WEB (Job-Hunting Support System)

12, Study Camp Online (SPI test preparation) 13. Toyo Keizai Digital Content Library (Online quarterly reports, industry maps, etc.)

14, Career Center’s official LINE account 15. BizReach Campus (Online tool for organizing visits with Alumni)

16. | have not used any of the services 17, Other ( )

Was the Career Center website useful when deciding your career path and/or helpful with your job hunting?

—
w

1. Useful 2. Not useful 3.1 did not use it

How satisfied are you with the overall career/ job-hunting support provided by the Career Center?

B

1. Very satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat unsatisfied 4. Very unsatisfied 5.1 did not use any of the services

What is the reason for your satisfaction/dissatisfaction or why did you not use any of the services?

Reason: ( )

What other support (inside and outside of the university) did you use when deciding your career/ further education (other than Career

Center support)?

Support other than from the Career Center that you used: ( )

During which period were you most concerned about your career path?

4., Third year, Spring Semester 5. Third year, Fall Semester
8. Fifth year, Spring Semester 9. Fifth year, Fall semester
12. None in particular 13. Other ( )

2. First year 3. Second year
7. Fourth year, Fall Semester
11. Sixth year, Fall Semester

1. Before enrolling at university
6. Fourth year, Spring Semester
10. Sixth year, Spring Semester

What were you most concerned about when you were considering your career path after graduation?

—
N g

What you were most concerned about:

( )

How did you handle the biggest concern you had that you described in your answer to (17-2)? (IERIRIE 990

1 —
w g

2, Consulted with friends or acquaintances 3. Consulted with a senior student

5. Consulted with the Career Center 6. Consulted with a university office other than the Career Center
8. Found information on the internet 9. Consulted with an HR representative

12. Other ( )

1. Consulted with my family
4, Consulted with a faculty member
1. Participated in a Career Center event
10. Handled it alone 11. It is not solved yet

Who were the people who influenced you most in regard to your final choice of career/ further education path? (Bl EIRUEET 0]

1.Father  2.Mother  3.Sibling  4.Friend
8. Employee/manager at your future employer

7.HR representative at your future employer
11. Other ( )

5.Senior student 6. Ritsumeikan Alumnus
9. University faculty or staff 10. No one in particular

Have you ever participated in an internship?

1.No 2. Yes (I participated times)

For those who continued on to employment at the company they did their internship at, what advantages did your participation in the
internship confer upon the selection process?

1.1 received an invitation to participate in a screening process 2. | received an invitation to participate in an event for internship participants

3. There were no particular advantages

Continued on the Next Page =

Did you participate in a study abroad program while at university? If so, please let us know what type of study abroad you participated

in and for how long. (A EEIK e

@ 1.No 2. A study abroad program run by Ritsumeikan University 3. Other study abroad program
@ Length of study abroad period: ( ) months / years (circle one)
*Those with multiple experiences should give the total sum.

Please choose all extracurricular activities that you participated in. (LS RGETE:TT M

1. Did not participate 2. Chuo Paato (Central Part) 3. Registered academic club activities 4, Registered athletic club activities
5. Registered art club activities 6. Dokokai ([F1%%%)/ voluntary organization 7. Registered organization

8. Activities paid for by a Development Assistance Scholarship 9. Peer support organization 10. Volunteering outside the university
11. Entrepreneurial activities outside the university 12. Other activities outside the university

For those who participated in an extracurricular activity, how long did you participate in it?
If you participated in multiple activities, please answer for the activity in which you participated the longest.

1. Less than 1 year 2. About 1 year 3. About 2 years 4. About 3 years 5.4 years or more

For those who participated in an extracurricular activity, how enthusiastic were you about participating? If you participated in multiple
activities, please answer for the activity for which you had the greatest enthusiasm.

1. Very enthusiastic 2. Somewhat enthusiastic 3. Not very enthusiastic 4, Very unenthusiastic

For those who participated in an extracurricular activity, to what extent did the extracurricular activities relate to the content of your
studies for your degree?

1. Very related 2. Somewhat related 3. Slightly related 4, Slightly unrelated 5. Not very related 6. Not related at all

To what extent do you think you have acquired the following capabilities @ to ® through taking regular courses and engaging in
extracurricular activities (including circles, part-time jobs, organization activities, etc.)?

Capability Categories Grea?ly Some_what Sligh_tly Sligh_tly did not| Did not really | Did not acquire
acquired acquired acquired acquire acquire at all

. X . Regular Classes 1 2 3 4 5 6
@ Logical problem-solving skills Extracurricular activities 1 2 13 4 5 6
@ Cooperating with others to Regular Classes 1 2 3 4 5 6
accomplish a task Extracurricular activities 1 2 3 4 5 6
@ Endeavoring to acquire Regular Classes 1 2 3 4 5 6
new knowledge and skills Extracurricular activities 1 2 3 4 5 6
@ Setting your own goals and pursuing Regular Classes 1 2 3 4 5 6
them in accordance with a plan Extracurricular activities 1 2 3 4 5 6
@ Taking charge and leading a group Regular Classes 1 z 3 4 5 6
Extracurricular activities 1 2 3 4 5 6
(®) | Readiness to take on challenges Regular Classes 1 2 3 4 5 &
Extracurricular activities 1 2 3 4 5 6

What do you think has contributed most to your personal growth? Please choose the top three options.

1. Dissertation/graduation research 2. Studying in small groups/seminars 3. Specialized subjects 4, Liberal arts subjects
5. Foreign language subjects 6. First-year Basic Seminars and classes 7. Extracurricular activities 8. Job hunting 9, Part-time job
10. Leisure 11. Study abroad 12, Other ( )

If someone close to you is preparing to go on to higher education, would you recommend Ritsumeikan University to them?

1.1 would strongly recommend RU 2.1 would recommend RU to some extent 3.1 would not really recommend RU

4.1 would not recommend RU at all

For those who indicated in (28) that they would recommend enrollment at Ritsumeikan University (1. or 2.), please choose all the
reasons why you would recommend enroliment. (U IRGEET T\

N N N
B El Il B El =B B el e

3. Students can acquire desired qualifications/licenses
6. The university’s history/traditions

1. Good academic offerings 2. Able to acquire specialized knowledge/skills
4, Chances to interact with a diverse student body 5. Well-equipped facilities
7. The university’s good reputation 8. Substantial career support

Thank you for your cooperation.
Your valuable opinions and the content of your answers will be used in our future policies.



CIEEENEE  AY 2023 Completion Questionnaire

” w

Your answers to the following questions will be used for the purposes of “understanding and analyzing career paths,” “analyzing growth in
regular courses and extracurricular activities,” “publishing university pamphlets in a format that does not identify individuals,” and
“responding to surveys from news organizations and government agencies such as the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and
Technology in a format that does not identify individuals.” Personal information that you provide will be handled in strict accordance with
laws and regulations regarding the protection of personal information as well as the Ritsumeikan Trust Personal Information Protection
Regulations (& AL anEEE A IS HIRZE ) to prevent data leakage, loss or corruption.

Please enter your student ID number and circle the _
most appropriate response for each question below.

Was your graduate student life fulfilling?
1. Very fulfilling 2. Relatively fulfilling 3. Slightly fulfilling 4, Slightly unfulfilling 5. Not very fulfilling 6. Not fulfilling at all

Are you satisfied with the education you received at the Ritsumeikan University graduate school you enrolled in?
1. Very satisfied 2. Relatively satisfied 3. Slightly satisfied 4. Slightly unsatisfied 5. Not very satisfied 6. Not satisfied at all

At the time of admission, where did the Ritsumeikan University graduate school you enrolled in rank among your preferences for school

to attend?

1. First choice 2. Second choice 3. Third choice 4, Fourth choice or lower

When did you decide what area/field you wanted to go into after completing your degree (e.g., private sector, civil servant, teacher,
higher education, etc.)? (IR
1. Before enrolling in graduate school 2. Around August in the 1st year of my master’s course
04
5. Around August in the 2nd year of my master’s course 6. Around December in the 2nd year of my master’s course

3. Around December in the 1st year of my master’s course 4, Around March in the 1st year of my master’s course
7. Around March in the 2nd year of my master’s course 8. After the previously mentioned dates 9.1 have not decided yet
10. Other ( )

Are you satisfied with your decided career path after completing your degree?

1. Very satisfied 2. Relatively satisfied 3. Slightly satisfied 4. Slightly unsatisfied 5. Not very satisfied 6. Not satisfied at all

What is the reason for the answer you chose in (05) above? (I EIRIEIET 3
If you are satisfied with your career path (i.e., you chose 1 to 3), please choose all the reasons why you are satisfied.
If you are not satisfied with your career path (i.e. you chose 4 to 6), please choose all the reasons why you are not satisfied.

1. Name recognition 2.Scale  3.Stability  4.Future prospects  5.Income 6. Business/field 7. Research capability/specialization
8. Research facilities 9, Location 10. Training systems 11. Benefits 12, Holidays/leisure time 13. Atmosphere

14. Active participation of young people 15. International environment 16. Environment that encourages attempting new things

17. Positive/negative evaluations by others 18. Sense of fulfillment 19, Ability/skill development

20. Deepening my own research/professional development 21, Self-realization/growth 22. Degree to be obtained

23. Getting qualifications 24, Advantages for employment 25. Preparation and grace period for employment

26. Other reasons ( )

At the time you decided your career path, what was your level of aspiration for your career after completion of your degree?

1. First choice 2. Second choice 3. Third choice 4, Fourth choice or lower

Why did you enroll in a master’s program?

1.1 wanted to become a researcher 2.1 wanted to deepen my understanding of my specialized field (theme)

3.1 wanted to realize a career in which my specialization is utilized 4,1 wanted to acquire a qualification while enrolled
5. No employer appealed to me when | graduated (undergraduate) 6.1 had no desire to work after graduating

7.1 would have liked to learn more about subjects outside my specialized field (theme) 8.1 wanted a master’s degree

How clear is your vision of what you would like to do in the future in terms of career/job?

1. Very clear 2. Somewhat clear 3. Slightly clear 4, Slightly unclear 5. Not very clear 6. Not clear at all
Continued on the Next Page =
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Please choose all that apply regarding your aspirations for your future job/career. (I REIRICIET %

1. A stable income
5.A job | can be proud of
9, Ability/skill development

2. Enjoyable work 3. What | want to do 4, Balanced personal and professional life
6. A job that helps others 7. Promotion prospects 8. A job that contributes to society
10. Deepening my own research/professional development 11. Self-realization/growth

To what extent do you think what you learned in graduate school will be useful in your future employment?

1. Very useful 2. Somewhat useful 3. Slightly useful 4, Slightly useless 5. Not very useful 6. Not useful at all

What support or tools provided by the Career Center helped you decide your career path and helped with your job-hunting?

choose all that apply

12

1. Individual consultations 2. Job-hunting guidance sessions 3. Events on selection process strategies 4. On-demand videos

5. 0n-campus job fairs 6. Alumni events 7. Events held by students who have received unofficial job offers

8. Support provided by the Osaka Umeda and Tokyo Campuses 9. Job-Hunting Handbook (Schedule/Diary)

10. Online interview training (practice interviews) 11. CAMPUS WEB (Job-Hunting Support System)

12, Study Camp Online (SPI test preparation) 13. Toyo Keizai Digital Content Library (Online quarterly reports, industry maps, etc.)

14, Career Center’s official LINE account 15, BizReach Campus (Online tool for visiting with Alumni)

16. | have not used any of the services 17. Other ( )

Was the Career Center website useful in deciding your career path and helpful with your job-hunting?

1. Useful 2. Not useful 3.1 did not use it

How satisfied are you with the overall career/ job-hunting support provided by the Career Center?

1. Very satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat unsatisfied 4, Very unsatisfied 5.1 did not use any of the services

What is the reason for your satisfaction/ dissatisfaction or why did you not use any of the services?

Reason: ( )

What other support (inside and outside of the university) did you use when deciding your career/ further education (other than Career

Center support)?

Support other than from the Career Center that you used: ( )

During which period were you most concerned about your career path?

17

f —_— -_—
- £ w

1. Before enrolling in graduate school
3. Around December in the 1st year of my master’s course
5. Around August in the 2nd year of my master’s course 6. Around December in the 2nd year of my master’s course

7. Around March in the 2nd year of my master’s course 8. After the previously mentioned dates 9. None in particular

10. Other ( )

2. Around August in the 1st year of my master’s course
4, Around March in the 1st year of my master’s course

What were you most concerned about when you were considering your career path after completion of your degree?

—
N g

What you were most concerned about:

( )

How did you handle the biggest concern you had that you described in your answer to (17-2) ? (EIEIRUEIE a1

17

1
(3%)

1. Consulted with my family 2. Consulted with friends or acquaintances 3. Consulted with a senior student

4, Consulted with a faculty member 5. Consulted with the Career Center 6. Consulted with a university office other than the Career Center
7. Participated in a Career Center event 8. Found information on the internet 9, Consulted with an HR representative

10. Handled it alone 11. 1t is not solved yet 12, Other ( )

Who were the people who influenced you most in regard to your final choice of career/ further education path? I EEIRIEEII1;

1.Father  2.Mother  3.Sibling  4.Friend
8. Employee/manager at your future employer

7.HR representative at your future employer
11. Other ( )

5. Senior student 6. Ritsumeikan Alumnus
9. University faculty or staff 10. No one in particular

Did you participate in any internships while enrolled in the graduate school?

1. No 2. Yes (I participated times)
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For those who continued on to employment at the company they did their internship at, what advantages did your participation in the
internship confer upon the selection process?

1.1 received an invitation to participate in a screening process 2.1 received an invitation to participate in an event for internship participants.

3. There were no particular advantages

Did you participate in a study abroad program while at graduate school?
If so, please let us know what type of study abroad you participated in and for how long. (IR RIS

N
o

@ 1.No 2. A study abroad program run by Ritsumeikan University 3. Other study abroad program
@ Length of study abroad period: ( ) months / years (circle one)
*Those with multiple experiences should give the total sum.

To what extent do you think you have acquired the following capabilities @ to ® through studying at your graduate school?

qH Greatly Somewhat h . Slightly didn’t Did not really Did not acquire
el acquired acquired Slightly acquired acquire acquire at all
@ Logical problem-solving skills 1 2 3 4 5 6
Cooperating with others to
@ accomplish a task 1 3 4 5 6
Endeavoring to acquire new
@ knowledge and skills 1 2 3 4 5 6
Setting your own goals and pursuing
@ them in accordance with a plan 1 2 3 4 5 6
() | Taking charge and leading a group 1 2 3 4 5 6
@ Readiness to take on challenges 1 2 3 4 5 6

Please indicate how many times your research work has appeared in academic journals and how many times you have presented at/
participated in academic conferences.

No. of
times

No. of
times

No. of
times

No. of
times

International Journal
(author other than first
author)

Japanese Journal
(author other than first
author)

International Journal
(first author)

Japanese Journal
(first author)

Presentation at
International
Conference

Participation only in
International
Conference

Presentation at
Japanese Conference

Participation only in
Japanese Conference

What do you think has contributed most to your personal growth? Please choose the top three options.

1. Thesis 2. Experiments/practical exercises 3. Lecture courses 4, Graduate school specialized seminars 5. TA activities

6.Study groups for graduate students  7.Academic conferences  8.Learning outside of university (e.g., qualifications, professional school, etc.)
9. Surveys/fieldwork 10. Acquiring writings/reading for self-study 11. Job hunting 12, Study abroad 13. Part-time job

14, Leisure activities 15, Other ( )

If someone close to you is preparing to go on to further education, would you recommend Ritsumeikan University to them?

1.1 would strongly recommend RU 2.1 would recommend RU to some extent

4.1 would not recommend RU at all

3.1 would not really recommend RU

For those who indicated in (25) that they would recommend enrollment at Ritsumeikan University (1. or 2.), please choose all the
reasons why you would recommend Ritsumeikan University? (JOEIRGENE]])Y

N N N N
B El B

3. Students can acquire desired qualifications/licenses
6. The university’s history/traditions

1. Good academic offerings 2. Able to acquire specialized knowledge/skills
4, Chances to interact with a diverse student body 5. Well-equipped facilities
7. The university’s good reputation 8. Substantial career support

Thank you for your cooperation.
Your valuable opinions and the content of your answers will be used in our future policies.
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